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SCHOOL

Grade 2 Cogito
School Supply List/Fee List for 2023-2024

PLEASE ENSURE THAT YOUR CHILD’S MATERIALS ARE LABLELLED WITH HIS OR HER NAME SO THAT LOST
ITEMS MAY BE RETURNED TO THEIR CORRECT OWNER.

Please remove all materials from their plastic packaging. All supplies are required for the first day
of school.

40 HB pencils SHARPENED AT HOME

1 hand-held pencil sharpener with a holder for the shavings (not
battery operated) Labeled with child’s name

5 large white erasers UNWRAPPED PLEASE

1 package of 24 wax crayons Labeled with child’s name

1 package of 24 pencil crayons Labeled with child’s name
12 red marking pencils

1 box felt markers (Mr. Sketch) Labeled with child’s name
1 plastic pencil box Labeled with child’s name

1 pair of small scissors Labeled with child’s name

5 large glue sticks.

30 cm clear plastic ruler Labeled with child’s name

12 duo-tangs red, blue, green, orange, yellow

1 Hilroy Studio Art Scrapbook 35.6 X 27.9 cm

6 fully interlined Hilroy scribblers (72 pages, blue)

2 single lined Hilroy scribblers (72 pages, red)

1 large box of Kleenex

1 pair running shoes for indoor/gym use only (white soled only-
cannot make marks on the floor)

1 box large Ziploc bags

1 pair of headphones

1 large backpack

PLEASE TAKE ALL MATERIALS OUT OF THEIR PLASTIC
PACKAGING BEFORE SENDING THEM TO SCHOOL WITH
YOUR CHILD.




SCHOOL FEES:

The preferred method of payment for school fees is credit card via SchoolZone.

Cogito Fees: The Cogito Enhancement Fee is in the amount of $40.00 per child, per
school year. The maximum fee amount for field trips is $200 per student, per school
year depending on the number of field trips students attend. Each field trip will be
posted to your child's fee sheet, when applicable, as well as the enhancement fees.
Payment is due when the fee(s) is/are posted.

Yellow Bus Passes (if eligible; student must reside in the transportation boundary):
Monthly Passes are $38.00 per month per student and will be posted to your child's fee
sheet. Payment is due by the 5 th of each month. Monthly bus passes are not pro-rated.

Lunch Fees: Lunch fees are $15.00 per student per month ($150.00 per year) or $2.00
per student per occasional drop in. Lunch and eating utensils are provided from home.
The monthly lunch fee will be posted to your child's fee sheet. The monthly lunch fee
payment is due by the 5th of each month.



